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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  2nd Revised Page No. 117 

 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 117 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
 
  .031 Basic Calling Plan Option 1:  A variation of Option A (Execunet-Dial "1" only), Basic Calling Plan 

Option 1 offers calling within the state of Missouri.  Customers may designate a maximum of two 
ANIs for this option.  Customers may place call 24 hours a day, seven days a week.  No discounts 
will apply to intrastate usage for this option.  This plan may not be combined with any other 
Optional Calling Plan or with the Friends & Family Program.  All calls are subject to an initial one-
minute duration with additional one-minute increments.  Additional restrictions apply pursuant to 
MCI 's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 for the Basic Calling Plan Option 1. 

 
Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum 
usage charge, as specified in 
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that 
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata 
service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of $5.00. 

 
    
 
 
   .0311 Usage Rates and Charges 
 

    .03111 Basic Calling Plan Option 1:  $.15 per minute during all time of day rate 
periods. 

 
    . 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 3rd Revised Page No. 120 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 120 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
 
 .035 Basic Calling Plan Option II:   

A variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial), Basic Calling Plan Option 2 offers customers in state 
calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1 calls at the rates stated in section C-
3.2921.Customers will be charged the calling card per minute rate and surcharge as set forth in 
Section C-3.038. Customers who enroll in this option must select MCI  for their intraLATA PIC. 
Customers must enroll in this plan via a company designated Internet address. Upon enrollment in 
this plan, each customer must designate to the Company a valid commercial credit card through 
which the customer will be automatically billed for usage under this plan. Customers may review 
billing details via MCI ’s on line customer service using the Internet. 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 3rd Revised Page No. 123 

CANCELS 2nd Revised Page No. 123 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 123.1 
 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 123.1 

 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
 

.038 Retail Affinity Program Plan I  1/      
Available to customers of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) who are new or 
existing members of a participating retail affinity program. Customers enrolled in this promotion will 
receive the following benefits: For Domestic Option A Dial 1 usage, customers will be charged 
$0.15 per minute for interLATA and intraLATA Peak calls, and $0.15 per minute for interLATA 
and $0.15 per minute for intraLATA Off Peak calls 2/.   
 
 In lieu of the standard tariffed per call surcharge, customers will be charged a $0.60 per call 
surcharge for in-state usage.  Customers will be charged a $3 monthly recurring charge.  

 
Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum 
usage charge, as specified in 
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that 
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata 
service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of $5.00. 

 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  .039 Commercial Credit Card Affinity Program Plan I  1/ 

Available to new customers of Metered Use Service Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) who are new 
or existing subscribers to a designated Commercial Credit Card and who participate in an affinity 
program associated with that Commercial credit card.  Customers enrolled in this plan will receive 
the following benefits: For Domestic Option A Dial 1 usage, customers will be charged $0.15 per 
minute for interLATA and intraLATA Peak calls, and $0.15 per minute for interLATA and $0.15 per 
minute for intraLATA Off Peak calls 2/.  For in-state calling card usage, customers will be charged 
$0.55 per minute. In lieu of the standard tariffed per call surcharge, customers will be charged a 
$0.55 per call surcharge for in-state usage.  Customers 

   will be charged a $3 monthly recurring charge.       
____________________ 
1/ Beginning December 1, 1999, this plan will no longer be available to new subscribers. 
2/ Peak rates apply 7am-6:59pm, Monday-Friday. Off Peak rates apply 7pm-6:59am Monday-Friday, all day Saturday 

and Sunday. 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
 d/b/a Verizon Business Services 5th Revised Page No. 123.2 
  CANCELS 4th Revised Page No. 123.2 

 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
 

.040 Retail Affinity Program Plan II 
The Retail Affinity Program Plan II is available to new customers of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) 
who are new subscribers of a participating retail affinity program. 

 
Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum 
usage charge, as specified in 
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that 
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata 
service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of $5.00. 

 
Customers enrolled in this plan will receive the following benefits: 

 
For Domestic Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) usage, InterLATA and IntraLATA rates are 
subject to the rates and conditions in Section C-3.3121, Option DD (MCI One Advantage).  
 
 In lieu of the standard tariffed per call surcharge, customers will be charged a $.60 per call 
surcharge for these calls.  

   
   Customers will be charged a $3.00 monthly recurring charge. 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc. Mo Psc Tariff No. 1 
 D/B/A Verizon Business Services 7th Revised Page No. 124 
  Cancels 6th Revised Page No. 124 

 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
  .041 Commercial Credit Card Affinity Program Plan II 

The Commercial Credit Card Program Plan II is available to new customers of Option A (Dial One/Direct 
Dial) who are new subscribers to a designated commercial credit card and who participate in an affinity 
program associated with that commercial credit card. 
 
Customers enrolled in this plan will receive the following benefits:  for Domestic Option A (Dial One/Direct 
Dial) usage, InterLATA and IntraLATA rates are subject to the rates and conditions in Section C-
3.3121, Option DD (MCI One Advantage).   
 In lieu of The standard tariffed per call surcharge, customers will be charged a $.55 per call surcharge 
for these calls.  Customers will be charged a $3.00 monthly recurring charge. 

 
.042 Affinity Program Plan III 

 Affinity Program Plan III is available to new customers of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) who 
are new subscribers of a participating Affinity program. Customers are subject to the terms and 
conditions of Basic Calling plan Option 8 as set forth in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. 

 
.0421 Dial-1 Access:  Customers enrolled in this plan will receive the following 
benefits: for Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) usage, InterLATA and IntraLATA rates 
are subject to the rates and conditions in Section C-3.34, Option GG (MCI Everyday 
Plus). 

 
.0422 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
   

 
.0423 Monthly Recurring Charges:  Customers will be charged a $4.00 monthly 
recurring charge.      
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MCI Communications Services, Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 10th Revised Page No. 124.1 
 Cancels 9th Revised Page No. 124.1 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
 

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
  .043 Affinity Program Plan IV   1/    

Affinity Program Plan IV is available to new customers of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) who are 
new subscribers of a participating Affinity program. Customers are subject to the terms and 
conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 19 as set forth in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. 

 
Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum 
usage charge, as specified in 
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that 
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata 
service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of $5.00. 

 
Dial-1: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. 
Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 

 
InterLATA:  $0.14 

   IntraLATA:  $0.14 
 

 
 
 

 
Customers under this plan who also subscribe to International Savings Plan 7 and 
International Savings Plan 8 as described in MCI Communications Services F.C.C. Tariff No. 
1. A $0.60 per-call surcharge will apply to these calls. 

 
Monthly Recurring Charges: Customers will be charged a $1.95  

   monthly recurring charge. 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
1/Effective November 1, 2001, this plan will no longer be available to new customers.  
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MCI Communications Services Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
 d/b/a Verizon Business Services 7th Revised Page No. 124.3 
  Cancels 6th Revised Page No. 124.3 

 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont.) 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 

 .02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.) 
  .046 Affinity Program Plan V   1/          

Affinity Program Plan V is available to new customers of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) who are new 
subscribers of a participating Affinity program. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic 
Calling Plan Option 26 as set forth in MCI  F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. No monthly recurring charges will apply. 

  
Monthly Minimum Usage - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, 
as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that 
customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will 
be charged a monthly minimum charge of $5.00.  

 
Dial One Access: Affinity Program Plan V customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate 
calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week. 

     InterLATA per minute charge:  $0.14 
     IntraLATA per minute charge:  $0.14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

.0461 Affinity Program Plan V Savings Plan I: 2/ A variation of finity Program Plan V, Affinity Program 
Plan V Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates as well as enabling in-state Dial-1 calls to 
apply to a Block of Time offer for an additional monthly recurring charge. 

 
Customers enrolled in this plan will have their intraLATA and interLATA Dial-1 calls apply to their 
Block of Time threshold, as offered at the interstate level. In addition, customers may place 
intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of $0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of 
$0.12 per minute for intraLATA and interLATA Dial-1 calls outside the customer's Block of Time. 

 
Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in 
http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domesticservices.jsp; except that customers 
who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will 
be charged a monthly recurring charge of $5.00. 
 
 
 

_________________________ 
1/Effective April 5, 2002, Affinity Program Plan V, will no longer be available to new subscribers.   
2/Effective April 5, 2002, Affinity Program Plan V Savings Plan V, will no longer be available to new subscribers. 
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MCI Communications Services Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  1st Revised Page No. 126 

 Cancels Original Page No. 126 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .03 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
  . 
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  2nd Revised Page No. 127 

CANCELS 1st Revised Page No. 127 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .03 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
  . 
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MCI Communications Services Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  1st Revised Page No. 128 

 Cancels Original Page No. 128 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .03 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
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d/b/a Verizon Business Services  1st Revised Page No. 129 

 Cancels Original Page No. 129 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .03 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
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MCI Communications Services Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 8th Revised Page No. 131 
 Cancels 7th Revised Page No. 131 

 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 .03 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
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MCI Communications Services, INC  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 131.1 
 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 131.1 

 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 
 
3 METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .03 Option B (Credit Card) (Cont.) 
 
 .039 [Reserved For Future Use.]  
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 3rd Revised Page No. 151 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 151 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .08 Option G (Prism Plus) (Cont.) 
 
  .081 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.) 
 
   .0814 Volume Discounts: 
    Volume Discounts, as set forth below, are available to those Prism Plus customers who 

have established accounts with MCI  and whose total monthly charge for usage (not 
including the monthly account charge) equals or exceeds $25.00. The discount shown 
applies only for amounts in excess of the usage thresholds. 

 
    Total Monthly 
    Usage   All Rate Periods 
 
    $0 - $24.99   0% 
    $25 - $199.99   0% 
    $200 - $3000.00  5% 
    over 3000.00   0% 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
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| 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .08 Option G (Prism Plus) (Cont.) 
 
  .081 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.) 
 
   .0815 (Cont.) 
 

    .08152 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
 

    .08153 Volume Discounts:  Prism Plus Calling Card usage is eligible for all 
Volume discounts set forth in Section C-3.08. Prism Plus Calling Card 
usage will be combined the basic Prism Plus usage to determine volume 
discount thresholds. 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
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 CANCELS 6th REVISED PAGE NO. 203 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
  
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) 

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multi-location customers using Dial 
One origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as 
described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound 
calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must 
designate  each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 
as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. 
Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI Operator 
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a 
designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All 
Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second  

  increments. 
 

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the 
following manner: Customer may not resell theservices in any manner, including but not limited to as 
a wholesaler or  aggregator.  

 
  .121 Access Methods 
 

.1211 Dial One Access - Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction 
with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One 
Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to 
fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service  Type 2 locations for 
each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated 
with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange 
carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) 
originating telephone numbers.  However, there is no limit to the number of 
originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location. 

 
.1212 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 3rd Revised Page No. 204 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 204 
 
 
   INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont’d) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont’d) 
 
  .121 Access Methods (Cont’d) 
 
   .1213 MCI Preferred 800 - MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone 

and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling card access. This type of access is 
accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with 
Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can 
receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call 
originators.  A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same 
or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are 
subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff. 

 
   .1214 MCI Private 800 - For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI will provide an 800 

number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming 
domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to 
MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set 
forth therein. 

 
  .122 Monthly Recurring Charges 
 
   .1221 Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account 1/   I 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________ 
 

I
1/The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding non-recurring and 
monthly fees) exceeds $20.00 per month. 
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MCI Communications Services Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 206 
  CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 206 

 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) 
 
  .123 Usage Charges (Cont.) 
 
   .1233 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   .1234 800 Usage Charges: 
 
    BUSINESS DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND 
 
    $0.3900    $0.3900  $0.3900  
 
    .12341 Service Fees for Option K - MCI Preferred 800: 
 
          Non-Recurring  Monthly 
 
      Per unique 800 Number 
      via Business Line  $10  $10 
      Access 
 
  .124 Discounts 
 

.1241 Time of Day Discounts:  Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for 
Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for 
calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
 

(D)
| 
| 
| 
| 

(D)

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0163



												

�

			



										



									



														



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.           MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 2nd Revised Page No. 211 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 211 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 2nd Revised Page No. 212 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 212 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 2nd Revised Page No. 213 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 213 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



						



 

MCI Communications Services, Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 9th REVISED PAGE NO. 215 
  CANCELS 8th REVISED PAGE No. 215 
 
 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service)  (Cont.) 
 

.142 Usage Charges: The following per minute rates will apply to all 
   Option M calls. 
 
   .1421  Dial One: 
 
    intraLATA  interLATA  
    $.3800    $.3800 
    

 
 
 
 

  
 

.143 Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones:  Service is 
provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027. 

 
.144 Time of Day Discount Periods:  Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night 

and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time 
periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111. 

 
.145 Options and Features 

 
.1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape  $100/Account 

 
.1452 Accounting Codes   $5.00/99 Codes 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 9th Revised Page No. 232 
 Cancels 8th Revised Page No. 232 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/ 

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location 
customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or 
inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in 
http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with 
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. 
Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the 
assistance of an MCI  operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not 
include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 
number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-
second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.  

 
By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following 
manner:  Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler 
or aggregator.  

 
  Monthly Account Fee 

I 
I 

Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges 
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $20.00 per account per month. The $20.00 
charge is applied against the month's usage charges. 

 
  .201 Access Methods and Charges 
 
   .2011 Dial"1" Access 

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access 
and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S 
account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location. 

 
Customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial 
"1" calls within the state. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________ 
 
1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers. 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate)  (Cont.) 
 
  .201 Access Methods and Charges  (Cont.) 
 
   .2012 Reserved For Future Use.] 

    
 
 
 
 
 
  

     
 
   .2013 MCI Flat Rate 800 
   MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction 

with Dial"1" access or calling card access.  This type of access is accomplished by 800 
termination in which MCI  provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination 
to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S 
customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator.  A customer may order multiple 
800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S 
customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth 
in MCI ’s Tariff F.C.C. No.1.  

 
 Option S customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute for MCI   Flat Rate 800 usage within the 

state. 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.   MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  6th REVISED PAGE NO. 245 

CANCELS 5  th REVISED PAGE NO. 245 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 

METERED USE SERVICE (cont.) 

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.) 

  .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.) 

    .2322 Reserved For Future Use.] 
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 9th Revised Page No. 249 
 Cancels 8th Revised Page No. 249 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) 

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple 
location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination 
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as 
outlined in the MCI’s Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either 
a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound 
Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an 
MCI operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as 
specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, 
and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second 
minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.  

 
By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following 
manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler 
or aggregator.  

 
  .241 Monthly Account Fees 
 

I 
I 

Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring 
and monthly fees) are less that $20.00 per account per monthly invoice. 

 
  .242 Access Methods and Charges 
 
   .2421 Dial "1" Access 

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access 
and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each 
Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a 
customer location. 

 
    Customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute at all times of  the day for all Option W Dial 

"1" calls within the state. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  April 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE:  June 1, 2011 

Griselda Antu 
Tariff Author - E02F69 

600 Hidden Ridge 
Irving, TX 75038 

 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0552 



 

MCI Communications Services Inc.  MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 6th REVISED PAGE NO. 250 
 CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 250 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)  (Cont.) 
 
  .242 Access Methods and Charges  (Cont.) 
 
   .2422 Reserved For Future Use.] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
 

(D)
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

(D)

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0163



												

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



											



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 1st Revised Page No. 254 
 Cancels Original Page No. 254 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 1st Revised Page No. 255 
 Cancels Original Page No. 255 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 1st Revised Page No. 256 
 Cancels Original Page No. 256 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 
      
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



__________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 1st Revised Page No. 257 
 Cancels Original Page No. 257 
 

 
 
 

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission




